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September 10, 2000

Northwest Territories Water Board
Box 1500
Yellowknife,NT
XIA 2R3

ATTENTION: V Losier
A/Executive Assistant

Dear Ms. Losier:
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RE: WATER LICENSE N7L3-1531 - HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR

Our annual report for the Incorporated Hamlet of Sachs Harbour was received by
your office on June 2. We have now revised our Annualwater consumption
report. The first report submitted to your office reflected the water consumption
based on the fiscal year April, 1999to March 31,2000,
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Enclosed is our revised Water Consumption Report for the period January 1999 to
December 1999.

I would like to thank you for your drawing this matter to our attention.

Yours truly,

," , (~.:.,,-- -\ ~ '\. -~'-

Maureen Laviolette
Senior Administrative Officer

Enclosure



INCORPORATED IIAMLET

ANNUAL REPORT
HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR

WATER LICENCE
JAl'WARY 1999 TO DECEl'v1BER 1999

1. Schedule A - Water Consumption Report - January 1999 to December 1999

Month of Consumption in Cubic Metres

January
February
March

April
May
June

July
August
September
October
November
December

358.36
269.92
444.85
338.28
353.28
273 53
408.53
458.69
340.62
316.65
47240
345.30

The Annual consumption of water in cubic metres was 4380.41

P.O. Box 90, Sachs Harbour, NT XOEoza


