

COPY

BCARD. G.W. E.A W. RES.

### INCORPORATE

September 10, 2000

Northwest Territories Water Board Box 1500 Yellowknife, NT XIA 2R3

ATTENTION: V. Losier

A/Executive Assistant

Dear Ms. Losier:

RE: WATER LICENSE N7L3-1531 - HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR

Our annual report for the Incorporated Hamlet of Sachs Harbour was received by your office on June 2. We have now revised our Annual water consumption report. The first report submitted to your office reflected the water consumption based on the fiscal year April, 1999 to March 31, 2000.

Enclosed is our revised Water Consumption Report for the period January 1999 to December 1999.

I would like to thank you for your drawing this matter to our attention.

Yours truly,

Maureen Laviolette

Senior Administrative Officer

Enclosure



## INCORPORATED

# HAMLET

#### NT

# ANNUAL REPORT HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR WATER LICENCE JANUARY 1999 TO DECEMBER 1999

1. Schedule A - Water Consumption Report - January 1999 to December 1999

Month of	Consumption in Cubic Metres
January	358.36
February	269.92
March	444.85
April	338.28
May	353.28
June	273.53
July	408.53
August	458.69
September	340.62
October	316.65
November	472.40
December	345.30

The Annual consumption of water in cubic metres was 4380.41